

International Accounting Standards Committee Foundation

Members

International Accounting Standards Board

The International Accounting Standards Board (IASB) is the independent body that is responsible for the development and promulgation of a single set of high quality international accounting standards. Its 14 members are chosen on the basis of their accounting expertise, relevant experience, and ability to work in harmony towards the common objective. The IASB is appointed and overseen by the 22 Trustees of the International Accounting Standards Committee (IASC) Foundation.

The Trustees of the IASC Foundation invite applications for one full-time member and one part-time member of the IASB. Part-time membership means that the member concerned commits most of his or her time in paid employment to the IASC Foundation. The qualifications of candidates will be considered on the basis of the criteria listed in the Annex of the IASC Foundation's Constitution.

The main qualifications for membership of the IASB are professional competence and practical experience. The Trustees select members so that the IASB will comprise a group of people representing, within that group, the best available combination of technical expertise and diversity of international business and market experience in order to contribute to the development of high quality, global accounting standards.

In making these appointments, the Trustees will give special consideration to candidates who have experience as preparers of IFRS accounts and to investment professionals with good knowledge of IFRSs. Qualities expected in candidates will be complete integrity, commitment to the IASB's mission, the IASB's conceptual framework and the public interest, and a willingness to handle a demanding and diverse workload.

Successful new applicants will be expected to live in London, where the IASB is located. The terms of the successful part-time candidate and full-time candidates will end on 30 June 2011 and 30 June 2012, respectively.

Please indicate interest by sending a cover letter and curriculum vitae by 16 March 2007 to Bertrand Collomb, Vice-Chairman of the Trustees, IASC Foundation, 30 Cannon Street, London EC4M 6XH, United Kingdom, or by email to Tom Seidenstein, Director of Operations, at tseidenstein@iasb.org.